SCM-D Series
*1	:	Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
*2	:	�If the product is supplied with bellows and the
mounting bracket is LB, FA, or TA, it will be shipped
assembled.
*3	:	�Refer to page 308 for the number of installed
switches and the min. stroke.
*4	:	�Switches other than F  Switch model No. are

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
No switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
[Example of model No.]
SCM-D-LB-40B-100-T2H-D-JI
Model: Round shaped cylinder, double acting/double rod
A	 Mounting	 : Axial foot
B	 Bore size	 : ø40 mm
C	 Port thread	 : Rc thread
D	 Cushion	 : With two-sided air cushion
E	 Stroke	 : 100 mm
F	 Switch model No.	: Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
G	Switch quantity	 : 2
H	 Switch mounting	 : Rail
I	 Option	 : Bellows material for max. ambient temperature 100°C
J	 Accessory	 : Rod eye
A B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
Precautions for model No. selection
Code Description
Mounting
Bore size (ø) 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
TA Rod side trunnion
Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made-to-order product)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
Cushion
B With two-sided air cushion
R Rod side air cushioned
H Head side air cushioned
D With two-sided rubber cushion
Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke Custom stroke